the 30-MW battery energy storage system project in Bohol and the 49.9-MW BESS project in Dingle, Iloilo,

were also endorsed by the department.

The Department of Energy is committed to help our Electric Vehicle Industry to develop and grow bigger. As

of the month of April 2025, there are a total of one hundred thirty-two (132) DOE Accredited EVCS Providers

that provides more accessible charging station solutions that are safe and reliable for your electric vehicle.

The 151.2-MW Talim-wind power project of Island Wind Energy Corp was also certified as "a project of

national significance." The project is located in Talim island, Binangonan and Cardona, Rizal.